
       UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR  

                                           OFFICE OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR,  

DEPARTMENT OF FLORICULTURE, PARKS & GARDENS, JAMMU 

HAR-KI-POUDI ROAD, BAGH-E-BAHU, JAMMU  floriculturejammu@gmail.com  
Tel.2435121  

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (SHORT TERM)  
 

               e-NIT No. 02/2024-25/Floriculture Department Jammu Dated: 05.07.2024.   

For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, short term e-tenders are invited from the 
National/International registered/Producers/Traders/Plant Material Importers having valid Import-
Export Registration for Supply of Good Quality Germplasm of different varieties of Tulip Bulbs for 
ornamental purpose at Tulip Garden Sanasar (District Ramban) and Krishan Chander Park (District 
Poonch) as indicated in the detailed Book of Quantity (BOQ). 

Value of Security Deposit (in lacs):- Rs. 1,20,000 (Rupees One lac & twenty thousand only) 
pledged to Joint Director, Department of Floriculture Parks and Gardens Udhampur H.Q. Jammu in 
the shape of CDR/Demand Draft. 

Cost of tender Document: - Rs. 1000.00 in the shape of Demand Draft/e-Challan. 

The bidding documents (s) consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specification, terms 
and conditions and other details can be downloaded through the Departmental website 
www.dfj.jk.gov.in as per schedule of dates given below:- 

1. Period of downloading of bidding document 06.07.2024 from 10:00 hrs to 19.07.2024 
upto 16:30 hrs 

2. Bid Submission Start Date 06.07.2024 from 10:00 hrs 
3. Bid Submission End Date 19.07.2024 upto 16:30 hrs 
4. Date and time of opening of Tenders online 20.07.2024 at 14:00 hrs 

In case of any eventuality/holiday, the date of opening will be considered on the next working 
day 

1. The required quantity of Germ Plasm is: 

S. No.  Site Quantity of Tulip Bulbs Approx. Cost. 
1 Tulip Garden Sanasar  

(District Ramban) 
1,80,000 Nos.  41,40,000/- (Rupees: Forty One Lacs 

Forty Thousand Only)  
2. Krishan Chander Park  

(District Poonch) 
15,000 Nos.  3,45,000/- (Rupees: Three Lacs Forty 

Five Thousand Only) 
Total  1,95,000 Nos. 44,85,000/- (Rupees Forty Four Lacs 

Eighty Five Thousand Only)  

The quantity/variety (ies) may increase or decrease subject to the requirement and availability of 
funds. 

2. Bids must be accompanied with cost of tender document Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) 
(Non-refundable) in shape of e-challan, copy of receipt from Treasury by crediting the requisite 
charges to the Receipt Head MH-0406- Receipt of Forestry & wild life or Demand Draft 
favouring Joint Director Department of Floriculture, Parks & Gardens, Har-Ki-Poudi road 
Bagh-e-Bahu Jammu indicating name of the job/work. 

                                                                                                                       Sd/-  
                                                                                                  JOINT DIRECTOR, 

No: - JD/FDJ/2024-25/F-73/218-30                                              Department of Floriculture, 
Dated: -  05.07.2024                                                                              Parks & Gardens  
                                                      Jammu.                                                                            

            Copy to the:- 

1. Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Floriculture, Parks & Gardens Department Civil 
Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar for favour of information, please. 



2. Director General, Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens Jammu for favour of 
information, please. 

3. Director General, Industries & Commerce Jammu for information. 
4. Joint Director Information Jammu/Kashmir for information and with the request to publish 

the above e-NIT in three leading News Papers for wide publicity.  
5. Prof & Head, Division of Vegetable Science & Floriculture, SKUAST Jammu for 

information. 
6. Prof.& Head, Division of Pathology, SKUAST Jammu for information. 
7. Dy. Director, Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Jammu & I/c Samba/Kathua/ 

Rajouri & Poonch, Districts for information.  
8. Dy. Director (Planning) Directorate of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Jammu for 

information.  
9. Landscape Officer Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Udhampur H.Q 

Shalimar Park Katra for information. 
10. Floriculture Officer Department of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Jammu for information. 
11. Floriculture Officer H.Q, Directorate of Floriculture Parks & Gardens Jammu for favour of 

information. 
12. Accounts Officer, Directorate of Floriculture, Parks and Gardens, Jammu for favour of 

information and necessary action. 
13. Asstt. Floriculture Officer, Udhampur I/c Sanasar Garden and K.C Park Poonch, 

   They will display the above Tender Notice on notice board. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure “A” 

 
(Bidder Certificate) 

 
 

e-Tender Notice No._____________________Dated:-_____________ 
 

 
 

I __________________________________________________________ certify 

that in case of failure, Department of Floriculture Jammu reserves the right to issue 

allotment order to any other successful bidder/firm. Besides, punitive action deemed 

proper by the authority indicating forfeiture of Security deposit/debarring of agency 

etc.  

 

 

 

Seal & Signature of the bidder 

Name __________________________ 

Permanent Address: _________________________________________________ 

Phone No: _________________________ 

Mobile No: _________________________ 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 



Annexure “B” 

 
BID SECURITY DECLARATION FORM 

 
 

e-Tender Notice No._____________________Dated:-_____________ 
 

 
The Joint Director, 

Department of Floriculture Parks & Gardens, 
Jammu 

 
 

 I undersigned declare that: 
 

I according to your conditions: “Bids must be supported by a Bid Security 

Declaration”. 
 

 
I accept that I may be disqualified from bidding for any contract with you for a 

period of One year from the date of notification if I am in  a breach of any obligation 

under the bid conditions because I 

 

a) Have withdrawn/modified/amended, impairs or derogates from the tender, my 

Bid during the period of bid validity specified in the form of bid: or 

b) Having been notified of the acceptance of our Bid by the tender receiving 

authority during the period of bid validity if I fail or refuse to execute the 

contract in accordance with the instructions of bidders. 

 

I understand this Bid Security Declaration shall cease to valid if I am not the 

successful Bidder, upon the earlier of (i) the receipt of your notification of the name 

of the successful bidder or (ii) thirty days after the expiration of the validity on my 

bid. 

 

 

 

Name Seal & Signature of the Bidder 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

                               
 



 

Annexure “C” 
 

 
 

e-Tender Notice No._____________________Dated:-_____________ 
 

 
 I/we ………………………………………………. the successful Bidder (hereinafter referred to 

as Executant/s submit this Undertaking which expression shall unless 
repugnant/adverse to the subject or context includes its successors and assigns) 

and having my/our registered office at …………………………………………………………………. do 
hereby unconditionally and irrevocably undertake and agree to indemnify and keep 

indemnified the Department of Floriculture Parks & Gardens Jammu against any loss 
of damages, costs, charges and expenses caused to or suffered by or that may be 

caused suffered by the Department of Floriculture Parks & Gardens by reason of any 

breach or breaches of any of the terms and conditions contained in the said             
e-NIT/Supply contract and or any amount becoming due for non-performance and/ 

or penalty as assessed by Divisional Level Purchase Committee and unconditionally 
pay the amount claimed by the Department of Floriculture Parks & Gardens on 

demand and without demur. 
 

 I/We further agree that this Undertaking herein contained shall remain in full force 
and effect during the period of the said supply contract. 

 
 The Executant/s acknowledges that in case of default the Department shall be at 

liberty to take appropriate legal action and other remedies available against the 
Executant/s. 

 
That the present undertaking is being tendered without any coercion, force and in 

the best interest of the Executant/s. the Executant/s undertakes to abide by the 

contents of the same. 
 

The Undertaking is further executed out of free will on a judicial Stamp paper of       
Rs. 100/- 

 
 

 
 

                                                      EXECUTANT. 
WITNESS 1:- 

 

 

WITNESS 2:- 

 

 


